INSPECTION LAMP
INSTRUCTION & USER MANUAL
EN
21-18IL
Original Instructions
IM-18IL-EN
Iss: 06/2021
2 21-18IL

Instruction & User Manual
Power 18V d.c.
Spotlight 3W COB LED
Lumens 220
Swivel Torch Head 0 - 270°
Swivel Torch Head Stops 0, 45, 90, 135, 180, 225 & 270°
Angle Torch Head 0 - 180°
Angle Positive Stops 0, 30, 60, 90, 120, 150 & 180°
Run Time
>13hrs (2.0Ah), >20hrs (3.0Ah),
>26hrs (4.0Ah), >33hrs (5.0Ah)
Dimensions (L x W x H) 225 x 65 x 65mm
Product Weight (Body only, w/o battery) 0.3 kg
TOOL TECHNICAL DATA
Charger Code Input Power Output
21-18VFC 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 70W 14.4 - 18V d.c. 2.4A
21-18VSFC 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 105W 14.4 - 18V d.c. 4.0A
21-18VDC 100-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 200W 20.5V d.c. 2 x 3.5A
LITHIUM ION BATTERY TECHNICAL DATA
CHARGER TECHNICAL DATA
Battery
Code
Battery
Size
Voltage
Battery
Capacity
Charge Time
(Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Super Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Dual Charger)
21-20LI Small 18V 2.0Ah 45 mins 30 mins  35 mins
21-30LI Large 18V 3.0Ah 65 mins 40 mins 45 mins
21-40LI Large 18V 4.0Ah 90 mins 55 mins 60 mins
21-50LI Large 18V 5.0Ah 110 mins 65 mins 75 mins
Times given as a guide only. Battery charge and discharge times dependant on age, usage and condition.
10 21-18IL
Instruction & User Manual
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS